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AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 94.03 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF
THE MUNICIPALITY OF BROOKVILLE, OHIO, PROVIDING THAT IT BE
UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS TO ORDER, PAY
FOR, SHARE THE COST OF OR ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE ANY INTOXICATING
LIQUOR OR POSSESS ANY INTOXICATING LIQUOR IN ANY PUBLIC PLACE
AND FURTHER PROVIDING THAT IT BE UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON UNDER
THE AGE OF 20 YEARS TO ORDER, PAY FOR, SHARE THE COST OF OR
ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE ANY BEER OR INTOXICATING LIQUOR OR POSSESS
ANY BEER OR INTOXICATING LIQUOR IN ANY PUBLIC PLACE, AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF BROOKVILLE, OHIO, THAT

SECTION T:

Section 94.03 of the Municipal Code of Ordinances be
amended to read as follows:

No person under the age of 21 years shall order, pay for,
share the cost of, or attempt to purchase any intoxicating
liquor, either from a sealed or unsealed container or by the
glass or by the drink, or possess any intoxicating liquor in any
public place.

SECTION TT:

Section 94.03 of the Municipal Code of Ordinances be
amended to read as follows:

No person under the age of 20 years shall order, pay for,
share the cost of, or attempt to purchase any beer or
intoxicating liquor, either from a sealed or unsealed container
or by the glass or by the drink, or possess any beer or
intoxicating liquor in any public place.

SECTION ITT:

Who ever shall violate these Sections 1is guilty of a
misdemeanor of the first degree as provided for in the General
Penalty Section of the Code of Ordinances in the Municipality of
Brookville, Ohio.

SECTION TV:

All other provisions of Section 94.03 not herein
expressly amended shall remain in full force and effect.
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SECTION V:

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately and be in
full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed
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PASSED this __17th day of January ;, 1989.
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Clerk ( Mayor 7
CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Municipality of Brookville,
Ohio does hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and

correct copy of Ordinance No. 1989~ 02 Passed by the
Council of said Municipality on the _17th ~ day of
January ; 1989,

éf? Z:iﬂm_ JDLAW_x

E. EUGENE ROESER, Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the Municipality of Brookville,
Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing Ordinance No. 1989-02 was posted
at the Municipal Building, U. S. Post Office and the Brookville National
Bank, Brookville, Ohio on the 23rd day of January, 1989 to the 21st day of

February, 1989, both days inclusive.
2 e [‘?\/\-—w ﬁU-LH
E. Euggfle Roeser, Clerk




